CH \$40.00 215062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/05/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN GAS INTERSTATE COMPANY
Street Address:	211 N. Colorado
City:	Midland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79701
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150623	WGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042575.0100053	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement-Western Gas Interstate Company#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement-Western Gas Interstate Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0268

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 5, 2021, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the secured parties (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, WESTERN GAS INTERSTATE COMPANY, a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated March 25, 2021 ("Trademark Security Agreement") granting to the Agent a security interest in the trademark listed on Schedule 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement and all products and proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), a true, correct and complete copy of which schedule is attached hereto as Schedule 1 and incorporated herein by reference:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2021, at Reel 007252 Frame 0551;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest granted by the Grantor to the Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, without limitation, the trademark described on Schedule 1 hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement

By:

Name: Jacob L. Osterman

Title: Director, Energy & Power Midstream & Downstream

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

A. Registered United States Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
WGI & Design filed on March 4, 1997	2,150,623	Western Gas Interstate Company

B. Pending United States Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Owner
N/A	N/A	N/A

C. Trademark Licenses

N/A

SCHEDULE 1 TO TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT – Solo Page 042575.0100053 EMF_US 87221027v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0270